

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	06.02.2025		C-528No. 77 of 2025 <u>Sri Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> 1. Mr. A.S. Rawat, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Gaurav Paliwal, learned counsel for the applicants. 2. Mr. Siddharth Bisht, learned Assistant Government Advocate with Mr. Pradeep Lohani and Mr. Rakesh Negi, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Since the matter has been listed as defective, as various defects have been pointed out by the Registry. 4. List this matter on 12.02.2025, as fresh. 5. In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicants shall remove the defects, as pointed out by the Registry. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) Vacation Judge 06.02.2025 NISHANT