

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
		17.03.2025	C528 No.77 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u> Mr. P.R. Mullick, Advocate for the petitioners. 2. Ms. Sakshi Singh, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Shobhit Saharia, Advocate for respondent no.1. 3. Mr. Deepak Bisht, Deputy A.G. for the State. 4. Mr. P.R. Mullick, Advocate would submit that he has received instructions to appear for the petitioners and that he has to file his Vakalatnama. He, however, would pray for some short date in the matter. 5. Order sheet reveals that the respondents were granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit but the same is not filed till date. Today, the counsel appearing for respondent no.1 prays to list the case tomorrow. 6. In view of the above, list this case on 25.03.2025. (Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 17.03.2025 Rajni