

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	25.03.2025		C528 No.77 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Pulak Raj Mullick, learned counsel for the petitioner through V.C. 2. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for respondent no.1. 3. Mr. Deepak Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General along with Mr. Devender Singh, learned Brief Holder for the State. 4. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 seeks and is granted last opportunity to file counter affidavit, failing which, The Additional Commissioner, GST Intelligence (DGCI) to appear in person with complete record of the case. 5. List this case on 18.06.2025. (Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 25.03.2025 ss

