

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			C-528 No. 77 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> Mr. Akhil Krishna Maggu, learned counsel for the applicants. 2. Mr. Pradeep Lohani, learned A.G.A. for the State. 3. Mr. V.K. Guglani, learned counsel for the respondent no. 1. 4. Respondent no. 1 has already filed their counter affidavit. 5. Learned State Counsel submits seeks and is granted three week's time to file their counter affidavit. 6. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that they do not want to file any rejoinder affidavit, as such. 7. List this matter on 19.05.2026, for final hearing. 8. Interim order, if any, to continue till then. 9. Urgency application filed therefor stands disposed of accordingly. (Alok Mahra J.) 21.04.2026 Ujjwal